
Slide 1

Recycled Water Reservoir 

Improvements Project (CIP 16716)

Board of Directors Meeting

May 2, 2018



Slide 2

Project Location

Project 

Location

Admin building

N



Slide 3

Accomplishments

• Removed existing reservoir covers which 

were no longer serviceable

• Installed reservoir liners to increase the useful 

volume of the reservoirs

– Additional 3 MG of treated water storage

– Increased reliability during peak demand

– Better serve new customers in MST and LCWD



Slide 4



Slide 5



Slide 6



Slide 7



Slide 8



Slide 9



Slide 10



Slide 11



Slide 12



Slide 13



Slide 14



Slide 15



Slide 16



Slide 17



Slide 18

Costs

• Engineer’s Estimate $1,450,000

• Low Bid $1,465,000

• Change orders $203,403

(13.9%)

• Final contract amount $1,668,403

• Change orders were due to unexpected 

site conditions

• Project costs are 50% reimbursable 

through SRF agreement



Slide 19



Slide 20

Recommendation

• Adopt Resolution accepting completion 

and authorize the General Manager to file 

Notice of Completion with the County 

Recorder


